

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4897-4898/2012

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.S.CHOWDHURY (D) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.K. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chetan Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Naagar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1 to 6 and 8 have failed to file counter affidavit within the time granted by this Court. Request for further grant of time is rejected.

The learned counsel has undertaken to file vakalatnama as well as counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.7 by the next date.

List again on 15.2.2013.

		(M.A. SAYEED)
		REGISTRAR